Boots Derma Care 1% ointment - 15 g

£3.50
15 G | £23.33 per 100G
4589327

For the treatment of eczema and dermatitis.
See details below, always read the label

Suitable for: Adults and children of 10 years and over.
Active ingredients: Hydrocortisone 1% w/w
x

Pharmacy product

In order to buy non-prescription medicines you must be a registered user of our site as we are obliged to record your transaction history. We also ask that you complete our questionnaire so our pharmacy team can check that this product is suitable for you to buy.

Will you be claiming the VAT back?

Disabled or chronically sick people can claim VAT relief on purchases for personal or domestic use that are applicable to their disability or sickness.

Maximum quantity reached

Add to basket
In stock
Check store stock

Collect 12 Boots Advantage Card points with this purchase

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE PRODUCT RECALL Item code: 45-89-327, Batch with code: 1DD, Bar Code – 5000167082401

Arrow Product details

This Medicine is sold by BOOTS UK LIMITED at the professional discretion of a Boots pharmacist.

Unfortunately, next day home delivery is unavailable for this product.

Please note that you must be in to sign for this delivery.

We need to ensure that this medicine is suitable for the person it is intended for. Therefore a Boots pharmacist may be required to contact you by phone to find out some additional information. If they are unable to speak to you when required your order may be delayed or the pharmacy medicine part of your order cancelled.

Please ensure your contact details are correct before ordering this medicine.

Boots Derma Care 1% ointment

is a corticosteroid ointment which reduces swelling. For the treatment of mild to moderate eczema, allergic contact dermatitis (e.g. reactions to plants, cosmetics), irritant contact dermatitis (e.g. reactions to detergents) and reactions to insect bites.

Suitable for

Adults and children of 10 years and over.

 

Age Restriction

You must be at least 16 years old to purchase this product.

How to use

Please read the enclosed leaflet carefully before use.

Patient Information Leaflets are updated periodically by the manufacturer.


For external use only.

Read all of the carton for full instructions.

How to use this medicine:

  • Check the tube seal is not broken before first use.
  • Pierce tube seal with end of cap.
  • Apply to the skin only.

Adults and children of 10 years and over: Apply a very small amount on the affected area, once or twice a day for a maximum of 7 days.

Hazards and Cautions

Do not use on children under 10 years, unless your doctor tells you to.

Do not use more than the amount recommended above.

If you need more advice ask your pharmacist.

If symptoms do not go away, talk to your doctor.

Do not use:

  • If you are allergic to any of the ingredients
  • On broken or infected skin such as impetigo, cold sores, acne, athlete's foot
  • On the face, eyes, anal or genital areas
  • If you are pregnant, unless your doctor tells you to.

Talk to your pharmacist or doctor:
  • If you are breastfeeding.
  • If you experience blurred vision or other visual disturbances.

Possible side effects: Most people will not have problems.

If you get any of these side effects, stop using the ointment and see a doctor:
  • Allergic reaction (e.g. skin rash, red or itchy skin, worsening of the condition you are treating)
  • Blurred vision. This side effect has been reported, but it is not known how often.

Reporting of side-effects. If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. This includes any possible side effects not listed on this carton. You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme at: www.mhra.gov.uk/yellowcard or search MHRA Yellow Card in the Google Play or Apple App Store. By reporting side effects you can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine.


Storage
Do not store above 25°C.
Use by the date on the end flap of the carton.

Keep all medicines out of the sight and reach of children.

Precautions
  • This is a medicine; Consult your doctor or pharmacist if you have an underlying medical condition, are taking any other medication or complementary therapy, or if symptoms persist.

  • Seek advice before using if you are breast feeding, pregnant, planning to become pregnant, or suffer from allergies.

Active ingredients

Hydrocortisone 1% w/w

Ingredients

Active Ingredients: Hydrocortisone.

Also contains: White soft paraffin.

...read more ...read less

Delivery options

Click & Collect
Collect from one of 2,200 stores. £1.50 or free when you spend £15 or more. T&Cs apply.

Standard Delivery
£3.50 or free when you spend £25 or more.

Next Day Delivery
£4.95 - Available 7 days a week on orders placed before 10pm. Usually delivered between 8am and 9pm. The earliest delivery date for these orders will be shown at the checkout. Next day delivery is not available on medicines, these are shown with the green pharmacy cross symbol.

Named Day Delivery
£3.95 - choose a weekday within the next 14 days for delivery.

For more information see our delivery help or view our returns policy.